Cisco
Headset 730
Datasheet
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Webex public
Contents
03
04

Webex public 7Datasheet
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Table 3.  Ordering information
PART NUMBER COMPLIANCE MODEL
NUMBER PRODUCT NAME BOX CONTENT
HS-WL-730-BUNA-P HS-WL-730 Headset Platinum color
bundle
Platinum headset with travel case, USB
adapter, USB A and 3.5mm connectors
HS-WL-730-BUNA-C HS-WL-730 Headset Black color
bundle
Carbon black headset with travel case, USB
adapter, USB A and 3.5mm connectors
HS-WL-730-
BUNAS-P
HS-WL-730 Headset Platinum color
with stand bundle
Platinum headset with travel case, USB
adapter, charging stand, USB A and 3.5mm
connectors
HS-WL-730-
BUNAS-C
HS-WL-730 Headset Black color
with stand bundle
Carbon black headset with travel case, USB
adapter, charging stand, USB A and 3.5mm
connectors
Ordering information
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
Operating
temperature
32 to 104 °F (0 to 40 °C)
Non-operating
temperature
14 to 140 °F (-10 to 60 °C)
Humidity •	 Operating 10% to 90% RH, non-condensing
•	 Non-Operating 30% to 70% RH, non-condensing
Contents included
in the box
•	 Headset
•	 USB Adapter*
•	 USB-A cable
•	 3.5mm cable
•	 Travel case
•	 Pointer Card
*As of March 26, 2025, orders placed with Cisco for headset SKUs listed in Table 3 will include the
Cisco Headset USB-C Adapter with USB-A converter.
Webex public 8Datasheet
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Table 3.  Ordering information
PART NUMBER COMPLIANCE MODEL
NUMBER PRODUCT NAME BOX CONTENT
HS-WL-730-
DSKCH-A=
HS-WL-730-DSKCH Charging Stand Charging Stand only
HS-WL-ADPT-USBC= HS-WL-ADPT-USBC Cisco Headset USB-C
Adapter
Spare Headset USB-C Adapter with USB-A
converter only
HS-WL-730-EC4-C= HS-WL-730-EC4-C Ear cushion spares -
Carbon Black
Replacement Carbon Black ear pads (4-pack)
HS-WL-730-EC4-P= HS-WL-730-EC4-P Ear cushion spares -
Platinum
Replacement Platinum ear pads
(4-pack)
HS-WL-700-
CBLKITC=
HS-WL-700-CBLKITC USB C Accessory kit USB C to C cable (1.27m) and USB A to C
adapter
All Cisco Headset models have a two-year limited hardware warranty.
For more information, visit the Cisco Headset Warranty Overview.
Warranty information